o N o o1 b~

o

11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

L.D. 510

Date: (Filing No. S- )

VETERANS AND LEGAL AFFAIRS

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
126TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  ”to S.P. 200, L.D. 510, Bill, “An Act To Ensure

Equity in Funding to State Postsecondary Institutions of Higher Learning”

Amend the bill by inserting at the end the following:

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and

allocations are made.

MARITIME ACADEMY, MAINE

Maine Maritime Academy Scholarship Fund - Casino N145
Initiative: Provides funding from slot machine revenue for scholarships.

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2013-14 2014-15
All Other $104,307 $105,385

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $104,307 $105,385

MARITIME ACADEMY, MAINE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2013-14 2014-15
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $104,307 $105,385

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $104,307 $105,385

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
University of Maine Scholarship Fund Z011
Initiative: Reduces funding from slot machine revenue for scholarships.

Page 1 - 126L.R0448(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



HOWODN PP

O Oo~NO Ol

el

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “ " to S.P. 200, L.D. 510

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
All Other

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM, BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SECTION TOTALS
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SUMMARY

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.
FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2 - 126LR0448(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2013-14 2014-15
($104,307)  ($105,385)
($104,307)  ($105,385)
2013-14 2014-15
($104,307)  ($105,385)
($104,307)  ($105,385)
2013-14 2014-15
$0 $0

$0 $0



