1			L.D. 510		
2	Date:	(Filing I	No. S-)		
3	VETERANS AND LEGAL AF	FAIRS			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE				
7	126TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
0	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " "to S.P. 200, L.D. 510, Bill, "An Act To Ensure Equity in Funding to State Postsecondary Institutions of Higher Learning"				
11	Amend the bill by inserting at the end the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	MARITIME ACADEMY, MAINE				
15	Maine Maritime Academy Scholarship Fund - Casino N145				
16	Initiative: Provides funding from slot machine revenue for scholarships.				
17 18 19	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2013-14 \$104,307	2014-15 \$105,385		
20	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$104,307	\$105,385		
21 22 23	MARITIME ACADEMY, MAINE DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2013-14	2014-15		
24	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$104,307	\$105,385		
25 26	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$104,307	\$105,385		
27	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TR	USTEES OF THE	Œ		
28	University of Maine Scholarship Fund Z011				
29	Initiative: Reduces funding from slot machine revenue for scholarships.				

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to S.P. 200, L.D. 510

1 2 3	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2013-14 (\$104,307)	2014-15 (\$105,385)	
4	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	(\$104,307)	(\$105,385)	
5 6	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE			
7	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2013-14	2014-15	
8 9 10	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	(\$104,307)	(\$105,385)	
11	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$104,307)	(\$105,385)	
12 13	SECTION TOTALS	2013-14	2014-15	
14	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$0	
15 16 17	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	*************************************	\$0	
18	SUMMARY			
19	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.			
20	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
21	(See attached)			